APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

APPLE | ENG MED SCHOOL GAJUWAKA
VISAKHAPATNAM AP

130431
57149

APPLE | ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, DOOR
NO.27-1-203/2,SRINAGAR, 61ST WARD OF
GVMC, VISAKHAPATNAM, - 530026

JAI SHREE SHARMA
M.A, M.Ed
57149@cbseshiksha.in

9390926092

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/affiliation-
letter.pdf

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/society-
registration-certificate.pdf

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/noc-by-govt-of-

ap.pdf

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/recognisation-

by-govt-of-ap.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/building-safty-
certificate.pdf

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/fire-safty-
certicate.pdf

www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/deo-
certificate.pdf

https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/sanitary-
certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/fee-
structure.pdf

https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/academic-
calender.pdf

https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/school-
managing-committee.pdf

https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/pta.pdf

https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/three-
years-board-result.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JAI SHREE SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 105

PGT 10

TGT 36

PRT 42
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.75
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 89 88 98

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 25 24 96

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ  8071.29
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 60 & 51
MTR)



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 71
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 42
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 36

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  www.appleischool.edu.in/schoolvideo.php
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BEHATA VENKATESWAR RAO  TGT M A MATHEMATICS

2 SUNKARA BHARATHI TGT B.COM

3 SANTOSHI KUMARI TGT M.SC
VURUKUTI

4 ZAHADA SHARIFF TGT M.SC

5 K NISCHALA DEEPTHI PGT M.Sc

6 JAI SHREE SHARMA PRINCIPAL M.A

7 V ANUPAMA TGT M.Sc

8 N KAVITHA PGT M.A

9 KRISHNAPATHI SRUJANA TGT MA, M Com

10 GELLA RAMANAMMA PRT BA

11 TIRUMUSHI VIJAYA DURGA OTHER B.COM

12 BOYAPATI MADHAVI PRT B.COM

13 INDIRA TULASI DAKARAPU PRT B.Sc

14 NAZIA BANU PRT M.A

15 BORRA PRASADA RAO PGT M Com

16 NAKHI REDDI SIVARAMI TGT MA
NAIDU

17 KARRI KRISHNA PRT BFA



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

SRUNGAVRAPU SUDHA

LAVANYA KOSARAJU

BODDETA VENKATA SUPRIYA

BISHNUPRIYA DASH

M DIVYA SAl

SANTHOSHINI VANAMADA

ANKITA DEY

HARDEEP KAUR

ARUNA KUMARI CHELLY

ANU ALEX

EARLE SRAVANI

VANTAKU MADHYA GOWRI

BETHA DURGA PRASANNA

MATTA SIVA PRIYA

MUKKA HEMALATHA

SANGA SRINU

NANDIGAM GOWRI NAGA
LAKSHMI NAVEENA

JAMPANA VIJAYA LAKSHMI

ANAMIKA DAS

APARAJITA PRIYADARSHINI

GANGA BHAVANI TAMAPU

BALIREDDI
SATYANARAYANAMMA

MADHURI TITTHI

PILLA VENKATA NAGA
PADMAJA

B SOWJANYA KUMARI
ALLADA

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

B. Com

M Sc

M. A

B Sc, M A (Edu)
MA

MA, M Sc
M. A.

B. A

BA

B Com

B Sc, MCA
B. Sc

B. Tech

B. Sc
MBA

M Sc

MA

M Sc
M.com
MA
MA

B.Sc

MCA

MCA

MA



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

CHANDRA LAVANYA JAMI

PRIYANKA CHOUDHARY

Yamini

GANUGULA USHA

NUKA KRISHNAVENI

SOUJANYA KAPPAGANTULA

GORLI DIVYA

VENKUMAHANTHI ANUSHA

SUKANYA SINGH

HARINI VENKATARAMANAN

FAZILANAZ
MAHAMADYUNUS SHEKH

SV SRI JANANI

SIMRAN TIWARI

SADAMALLA VIMOCHANA
RANI

SUNEETHA NARALASETTI

ADIYARAPU KAVERI

B MANISHA

MAMIDURI PUSHPALATHA

PREETHIMA PHILIP

KATRAM ADITYA LAKSHMI
SRIVAISHNAVI

MONIKA KUMARI

NAMMI PRAMEELA

ANUPAMA TUDU

ADARI AARATHI

SREVANKUMAR KONATHALA

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BSc

B Com, MA Edu.

B.Sc
M.Tech

MA

MSc., MA
M Sc

MBA
MBA,MHRM
MA

B.A.

B. Tech
MA ENGLISH

B.Tech, MBA

B.SC
BCA
BA (HONS)
B.SC
B.SC

M.Sc

M.A
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A

M.Sc



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

CHANDANA PEDARLA

VAVILAPALLI GANAPATHI
RAO

KAPUGANTI SRAVANI

NIDHI SHREE

KANNAMREDDY BHAGYA
LAKSHMI

KULVANT KAUR

THANDU KARUNA SRI

GONDESI PRATHIBA

NANDIKI CHAYA DEVI

YENUGANTI GANGARAJU

DATLA MANISHA

ANUSUYA SINGH

AKULA VIMALA DURGA DEVI

GUNDU HAREESHA

PONDURU KRUPA JYOTHI

JYOTI RAVSAHEB SONTAKKE

YERRAMSETTY VANDANA

RUKSANA BEGUM

SUDIPTA GHOSH

ANKITA SINGH

PEDAKAM S ROHINI DEVI

KOMMU SUSHMA GRACE

NAUNDRU HEPZIBAH
QUEENY

HYMAVATHI
POLAMARASETTY

KASI ARUNA

TGT

PTI

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

M.Sc

M PED

MHRM

M.Sc

B.Sc

B Sc

M.Sc

MBA

MBA

BA

B.Sc

MHRM

M.Com

MA

MSc

MSc

B Tech

MA

B Tech

MA

B Tech

B Tech

BSc

M Tech

MBA



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

B ANAIDU

NAGABILLI JAYALAKSHMI

GAVARA LATHA

JAYA VAVILAPALLI

SUVARNA SUNEEYAM
JALADI

PENUMATSA LAVANYA

PALLA MEGHANA

ROUTHU SWATHI

SAILA BHAVANI HARIKOTI

BARRI SANGEETA REDDY

FARIDA KHATOON

GURRALA JASMINI

NEHA PAUL

ESTHERU RANI

VEERUKONDA AMALA

KARRI MEGHANA

KALIMI KRISHNA

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

MA

BA

M.Sc

B.TECH

MA

B.TECH

P.Hd

MA

MA

M.SC

BCom

B.TECH

B.Sc

B.Sc.

BA



