# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	APPLE I ENG MED SCHOOL GAJUWAKA VISAKHAPATNAM AP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130431
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57149
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	APPLE I ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, DOOR NO.27-1-203/2,SRINAGAR, 61ST WARD OF GVMC, VISAKHAPATNAM, - 530026
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JAI SHREE SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	57149@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9390926092

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/affiliation- letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/society- registration-certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/noc-by-govt-of-ap.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/recognisation- by-govt-of-ap.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/building-safty- certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/fire-safty- certicate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/deo- certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/sanitary-certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/fee- structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/academic-calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/school-managing-committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.appleischool.edu.in/disclosures/three-years-board-result.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JAI SHREE SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	105
	PGT	10
	TGT	36
	PRT	42
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.75
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	89	88	98	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	25	24	96	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8071.29
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 51

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 71
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	42
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	36
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.appleischool.edu.in/schoolvideo.php

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BEHATA VENKATESWAR RAO	TGT	M A MATHEMATICS
2	SUNKARA BHARATHI	TGT	B.COM
3	SANTOSHI KUMARI VURUKUTI	TGT	M.SC
4	ZAHADA SHARIFF	TGT	M.SC
5	K NISCHALA DEEPTHI	PGT	M.Sc
6	JAI SHREE SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
7	V ANUPAMA	TGT	M.Sc
8	N KAVITHA	PGT	M.A
9	KRISHNAPATHI SRUJANA	TGT	M A, M Com
10	GELLA RAMANAMMA	PRT	ВА
11	TIRUMUSHI VIJAYA DURGA	OTHER	B.COM
12	BOYAPATI MADHAVI	PRT	B.COM
13	INDIRA TULASI DAKARAPU	PRT	B.Sc
14	NAZIA BANU	PRT	M.A
15	BORRA PRASADA RAO	PGT	M Com
16	NAKHI REDDI SIVARAMI NAIDU	TGT	MA
17	KARRI KRISHNA	PRT	BFA

18	SRUNGAVRAPU SUDHA	PRT	B. Com
19	LAVANYA KOSARAJU	TGT	M Sc
20	BODDETA VENKATA SUPRIYA	TGT	M. A
21	BISHNUPRIYA DASH	PRT	B Sc, M A (Edu)
22	M DIVYA SAI	TGT	MA
23	SANTHOSHINI VANAMADA	TGT	MA, MSc
24	ANKITA DEY	PRT	M. A.
25	HARDEEP KAUR	PRT	B. A.
26	ARUNA KUMARI CHELLY	PRT	ВА
27	ANU ALEX	NTT	B Com
28	EARLE SRAVANI	PRT	B Sc, MCA
29	VANTAKU MADHYA GOWRI	PRT	B. Sc
30	BETHA DURGA PRASANNA	NTT	B. Tech
31	MATTA SIVA PRIYA	NTT	B. Sc
32	MUKKA HEMALATHA	TGT	MBA
33	SANGA SRINU	PGT	M Sc
34	NANDIGAM GOWRI NAGA LAKSHMI NAVEENA	PRT	MA
35	JAMPANA VIJAYA LAKSHMI	TGT	M Sc
36	ANAMIKA DAS	PRT	M.com
37	APARAJITA PRIYADARSHINI	TGT	MA
38	GANGA BHAVANI TAMAPU	PRT	MA
39	BALIREDDI SATYANARAYANAMMA	PRT	B.Sc
40	MADHURI TITTHI	PRT	MCA
41	PILLA VENKATA NAGA PADMAJA	PGT	MCA
42	B SOWJANYA KUMARI ALLADA	TGT	MA

43	CHANDRA LAVANYA JAMI	PRT	BSc
44	PRIYANKA CHOUDHARY	TGT	B Com, MA Edu.
45	Yamini	TGT	B.Sc
46	GANUGULA USHA	TGT	M.Tech
47	NUKA KRISHNAVENI	TGT	MA
48	SOUJANYA KAPPAGANTULA	TGT	MSc., MA
49	GORLI DIVYA	PGT	M Sc
50	VENKUMAHANTHI ANUSHA	PGT	MBA
51	SUKANYA SINGH	PRT	MBA,MHRM
52	HARINI VENKATARAMANAN	TGT	МА
53	FAZILANAZ MAHAMADYUNUS SHEKH	PRT	B.A.
54	S V SRI JANANI	TGT	B. Tech
55	SIMRAN TIWARI	PGT	MA ENGLISH
56	SADAMALLA VIMOCHANA RANI	TGT	B.Tech, MBA
57	SUNEETHA NARALASETTI	NTT	B.SC
58	ADIYARAPU KAVERI	TGT	BCA
59	B MANISHA	NTT	BA (HONS)
60	MAMIDURI PUSHPALATHA	PRT	B.SC
61	PREETHIMA PHILIP	PRT	B.SC
62	KATRAM ADITYA LAKSHMI SRIVAISHNAVI	TGT	M.Sc
63	MONIKA KUMARI	TGT	M.A
64	NAMMI PRAMEELA	TGT	M.Sc
65	ANUPAMA TUDU	тдт	M.Sc
66	ADARI AARATHI	TGT	M.A
67	SREVANKUMAR KONATHALA	TGT	M.Sc

68	CHANDANA PEDARLA	TGT	M.Sc
69	VAVILAPALLI GANAPATHI RAO	PTI	M PED
70	KAPUGANTI SRAVANI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MHRM
71	NIDHI SHREE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.Sc
72	KANNAMREDDY BHAGYA LAKSHMI	NTT	B.Sc
73	KULVANT KAUR	PRT	B Sc
74	THANDU KARUNA SRI	PGT	M.Sc
75	GONDESI PRATHIBA	TGT	MBA
76	NANDIKI CHAYA DEVI	PRT	MBA
77	YENUGANTI GANGARAJU	PET	ВА
78	DATLA MANISHA	PRT	B.Sc
79	ANUSUYA SINGH	PRT	MHRM
80	AKULA VIMALA DURGA DEVI	PRT	M.Com
81	GUNDU HAREESHA	TGT	MA
82	PONDURU KRUPA JYOTHI	PRT	MSc
83	JYOTI RAVSAHEB SONTAKKE	PRT	MSc
84	YERRAMSETTY VANDANA	PRT	B Tech
85	RUKSANA BEGUM	PRT	MA
86	SUDIPTA GHOSH	PRT	B Tech
87	ANKITA SINGH	PRT	MA
88	PEDAKAM S ROHINI DEVI	NTT	B Tech
89	KOMMU SUSHMA GRACE	PRT	B Tech
90	NAUNDRU HEPZIBAH QUEENY	PRT	BSc
91	HYMAVATHI POLAMARASETTY	PGT	M Tech
92	KASI ARUNA	PET	MBA

93	B A NAIDU	OTHER	MA
94	NAGABILLI JAYALAKSHMI	OTHER	0
95	GAVARA LATHA	OTHER	9
96	JAYA VAVILAPALLI	OTHER	ВА
97	SUVARNA SUNEEYAM JALADI	TGT	M.Sc
98	PENUMATSA LAVANYA	PRT	B.TECH
99	PALLA MEGHANA	PRT	MA
100	ROUTHU SWATHI	PRT	B.TECH
101	SAILA BHAVANI HARIKOTI	TGT	P.Hd
102	BARRI SANGEETA REDDY	PRT	MA
103	FARIDA KHATOON	TGT	MA
104	GURRALA JASMINI	PRT	M.SC
105	NEHA PAUL	NTT	BCom
106	ESTHERU RANI	PRT	B.TECH
107	VEERUKONDA AMALA	NTT	B.Sc
108	KARRI MEGHANA	NTT	B.Sc.
109	KALIMI KRISHNA	PRT	BA